RoHS
MECHANICAL
Single Port Vertical Mount RJ45                      ARV11-4102
All specifications subject to change without notice.
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
OCL(µH Min)
@ 100kHz, 0.1V Turns Ratio
(±2%)
Insertion Loss
(dB Max)
Return Loss
(dB Min)
With 8mA DC Bias 1-100MHz
350 1 : 1 -1.0 1.2
1-100MHz
-30
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
Cross Talk
(dB Min)
Common Mode Attenuation
(dB Min) HI-POT
VDC40-60MHz
-12 2250
1-40MHz
-16
80-100MHz
-8
60-80MHz
-10
1-100MHz
-30
Allied
ARV11-4102
YYWW
J1J8
P14P11
P1
P2
P9
P10
.632
(16.05)
.665
(16.90)
.128
(3.25)
.653
(16.70)
.230
(5.85)
Dimensions: inch
(mm)
100-125MHz
-1.2
DCR
(Ω Max)
100/1000 BaseT Gigabit for Ethernet
and other Networking Applications
Compliant to IEEE802.3ab
Vertical Mount
30µ” Gold Plated Contacts
Standard Operating Temp: 0ºC to +70ºC
ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
04/10/2018
ALLIED COMPONENTS INTERNATIONAL949-356-1780 www.alliedcomponents.com
RoHS
04/10/2018
Single Port Vertical Mount RJ45                      ARV11-4102
PCB LAYOUT
SCHEMATICS
NOTES
-
+
-
+
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
1CT:1CT
0.1µF
0.1µF
0.1µF
0.1µF
CAP  1000pF/2KV Ω57
Ω57
Ω57
Ω57
P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
J8
J7
J5
J4
J6
J3
J2
J1
P11
P12
P13
P14
G
G
Pin PinGreen Green
P11
P12
P13
P14
10 x Ø.035±.003 (0.9±.08)
2 x Ø.063±.003 (1.6±.08)
4 x Ø.047±.003 (1.2±.08)
2 x Ø.126±.003 (3.2±.08)
Connector Boundary
.3
50
 (8
.8
9)
.2
50
 (6
.3
5)
.1
53
 (3
.8
9)
.1
62
 (4
.1
1)
.100 (2.54)
.050 (1.27)
.150 (3.81)
.024 (0.62)
.076 (1.92)
.085 (2.16)
.374 (9.49)
.450 (11.43)
.535 (13.59)
P1 P3 P5 P7 P9
P2 P4 P6 P8 P10
P11 P12 P13 P14
Connector Materials:
Housing:  Thermoplastic Black UL94V-0
Shield:  Brass
Shield Plating:  Nickel
Contact:  Phosphor Bronze
Contact Plating:  Selective Gold, 30µ” Min in Contact Area
RJ45 Cavities Conform to FCC Rules and Regulations part 68
The part is recommended for Wave Soldering process.  Peak
Temperature is 260°C Max, 10 Sec Max
1.
2.
3.
Unit:  inch (mm)
Tolerances unless otherwise
specified:  ±.004 (0.10)